

Project: Archer Park Rehabilitation

Contract Number: C1595

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: \$ 352,081.80

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/31/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:		6/30/2018		~
PROJECT:	ARCHER F	ARK FACILITY	REHABI	LITATION
Pay Application No For the Period: Contract No.:		ONE (1) 6/1/2018 C1595	to	8/30/2018

In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_____, relating to the \$______ Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

 No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

.

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	LLC			·
ls now entitled to the sum of:		\$	352,081.80	
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE	<u>\$</u>	746,000.00		
ADDITIONS	\$	· •		
DEDUCTIONS	_\$	<u> </u>		
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION	\$	0.00		
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	_\$	746,000.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED			5	391,202.00
TOTAL RETENTION			\$ \$	39,120.20
 a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Tot but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract b) Liens and Other Withholding 		med, ·	3 9,120.20	
c) Liquidated Damages Withheid		. –	\$	
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (include this Pay	yment)		\$	352,081.80
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID			\$	
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT			\$	352,081.80

BAILEY EDWARD DESIGN Architect Engineer: signatui

PA_FHP_PA001_C1595-11307_20180630

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYME	PAGE 1	OF PAGES			
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago Richard J Daley Center 50 West Washington Street - Room 200 Chicago, IL 60602	PROJECT: ARCHER PARK FACILITY REHAE 4901 S. KILBOURN AVE. CHICAGO, IL 60632	APPLICATION #; PERIOD FROM; PERIOD TO;	ONE (1) 06/01/18 06/30/18	Distribution to: XOWNER XARCHITECT X CONTRACTOR	
FROM CONTRACTOR: F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC 5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD CHICAGO, IL 60656	VIA ARCHITECT: BAILEY EDWARD DESIGN 35 E. WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, IL 60601				

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM Net change by Change Orders CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) RETAINAGE: 		\$\$ \$\$	746,000.00 0.00 746,000.00 391,202.00
a. 10 % of Completed Work	\$	39,120.20	
(Column D + E on G703) b. % of Stored Material	S	-	
(Column F on G703) Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or			
Total in Column I of G703)		\$	39,120.20
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE		\$	352,081.80
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR			
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)		s	0.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE		\$	352,081.80
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)		\$	393,918.20

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDI	TIONS	DEDUCTIONS		
Total changes approved					
in previous months by Owner		\$0.00	\$0,00		
Total approved this Month		\$0.00	\$0.00		
TOTALS	\$	<u> </u>	<u>s -</u>		
NET CHANGES by Change Order		\$0.00			

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Cettificates for Payment were issued and navments received from the Owner, and that current navment shown herein is now due

payments received nom merowner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.	
CONTRACTOR: F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC	
By: Date: Date:	_
State of: Illinois Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3000 Pay of JUNE JOB	~~~~
My Commission expires: OFFICIAL SEAL	AL
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF In accordance with the Contract Documents, based or on-site observations and the Sata MY COMMISSION EXPIRES comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor	:06/23/20
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	2020
AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$ 352,081.80	
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.) ARCHITECT: BAILEY EDWARD DESIGN	
By: 07/09/2018	_
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without	
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.	

 \leq

AIA DOCUMENT 6702 · APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT · 1992 EDITION · AIA · 6/1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

Ruhl Services Inc., 345 Crossen Ave., Ek Grove Villege, 102050 Selective Demo \$ 6,000.00 \$ - \$ 6,000.00 10% \$ - \$ 600.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 600.00 \$ - \$ \$ 5,460.00 \$ - \$ \$ 5,460.00 \$ - \$ <							CO	NTRA	CTOR'S SWORN S	TATEMENT			T FO	R PARTIAL P	PAYM	ENT (page 1	of_)						
				CILITY REHABILITATION							CONTR	ACTOR											Τ	
	FBC Flojet	ut e de state en								F.H. PASCI	HEN SN NI	ELSEN &	ASSO	CLLC										
Deter Mail building consistent Of Unlogs Different Of Unlogs A lisk building consistent Of Unlogs A	Job Locatio	n server en																						
$\frac{1}{2007} = \frac{1}{1000}$ The descent of the theorem of the theorem of the descent of the desce	Owner	Public Building Com		-						APPLICATIO	N FOR PAT	YMENT #	OŅĒ	(1)]									
		STATE OF ILLINOIS	SS																					
$\frac{1000}{1000} \frac{1000}{1000} \frac{10000}{1000} \frac{1000}{1000} \frac{1000}{1000} \frac{1000}{1000} \frac{1000}{1000}$		COUNTY OF }																						
Description Description Description The brock for this improvement. The bit message base compares, red properse of any labor radius where the bit and uncertain at the second base compares in a construct of the second base compares. The bit compares and the compares compares in a construct of the second base construct of the second base compares in a construct of the second base consecond base construct of the second base construct		he/she is well acquair	t duly sworn on oath, nted with the facts he	deposes and says that he/ rein set forth and that said	she is <u>Auth Repr</u> corporation is the C	, of _ ontracto	<u>F.H. Pasche</u> or with the Pl	en UBLIC	, an Illinois co BUILDING COMMISS	rporation, ar	nd duly au CAGO, O	thorized t wner, und	io ma ler Co	ke this Affidavil ontract No <u>C</u>	t in be 21595	half of said co _ dated the <u>_1</u>	rpora: i <u>Oth</u> _	tion, and indiv day of <u>April</u>	vidual	ly; that <u>2018</u> , for				
In cognitization of and Over under them. The the fixed content, the fixed parament have been maned in the live operation deals and an integration. Tables, spaces, and anonexastic, and them is done in the second the end over the end ov			that	the following statements are ma						352,081.80	_		under	the terms of said (Contrac	4;								
Three Fields Operating Output		the requirements of s having done labor on complete statement of	aid Owner under then said improvement. Th f all such persons and	 That for the purposes o hat the respective amounts 	said contract, the f set forth opposite t	ollowing heir nai	g persons ha mes is the ful	ive bee Il amou	en contracted with, and unt of money due and f	have furnish to become du	ned or pre ue to each	pared ma	iterial respe	s, equipment, s ctively. That th	supplie nis stat	es, and service tement is a full,	s for, true	and and						
Thr # Bandwards Trans A Adam Type The Bandwards Type The Bandwards Type The Bandwards Type The Bandwards Interaction Intera												láto	di Ca				1							
Services, LLC, 2010/Environment, Art LEC, Corregines S 20,009,00 S S 20,009,00 S S 20,009,00 S S 16,002,00 S S 16,002,00 S S 16,002,00 S S 16,002,00 S 16,002,00 S S S 5,000,00 S S S 5,000,00 S </td <td></td> <td>Subcontractor Name & Addres</td> <td>s Type of Work</td> <td>Original contract amount</td> <td>PBC Change Orde</td> <td>Gen</td> <td></td> <td>4</td> <td>Adjusted Contract Amt</td> <td>% Complete</td> <td>Prev</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>1</td> <td>Total to date</td> <td> </td> <td>retainage</td> <td>net</td> <td>previous billing</td> <td>Γ</td> <td>net amount due</td> <td>Γ</td> <td>remaining to bill</td>		Subcontractor Name & Addres	s Type of Work	Original contract amount	PBC Change Orde	Gen		4	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Prev				1	Total to date		retainage	net	previous billing	Γ	net amount due	Γ	remaining to bill
Matrice Pk IL Candbar 3 20,029 0 5 - \$ 20,028 00 80% 5 - \$ 16,023 00 \$ 16,023 00 \$ 16,023 00 \$ 16,023 00 \$ 16,023 00 \$ 16,023 00 \$ 16,023 00 \$ 16,023 00 \$ 16,023 00 \$ 16,023 00 \$ 16,023 00 \$ 16,023 00 \$ 16,023 00 \$ 16,023 00 \$ 16,023 00 \$ 16,023 00 \$ 5 6,000 00 \$ 6,000 00 \$ 6,000 00 \$ 6,000 00 \$ 6,000 00 \$ 6,000 00 \$ 6,000 00 \$ 6,000 00 \$ 6,000 00 \$ 6,000 00 \$ 6,000 00 \$ 6,000 00 \$ 6,000 00 \$ 6,000 00 \$		Services, LLC,								-							-						\uparrow	
Uncol Landborg * Zulusion *																						i		
345 Crossen Are, Ek Grover Vilage, Speed (orgalac): Landscape, 10242 Selective Demo \$ 6,000.00 \$ - \$ \$ - \$ 6,000.00 10% \$ - \$ \$ 600.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 600.00 \$ - \$ \$ 540.00 \$ 5,460.00 Speed (orgalac): Landscape, 10242 Landscape Landscape Landscape 10% \$ - \$	01050		Canopies	\$ 20,029.0	x0 \$ -	<u>\$</u>	-	\$	20,029.00	80%	5	-	\$	16,023.00	\$	16,023.00	\$	1,602.30	\$		\$	14,420.70	\$	5,608.30
20250 Ek Grove Village, elective Demo \$ 6,000.00 \$ 600.00 \$ <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>																								
Speedy Conceled Landscape Speedy Conceled Restoration S Conceled Landscape S<	02050		Selective Domo	a					6 000 00	101/				600.00		000.00		<u> </u>						F 100 00
b 3 Torreroe, Chap, Laddscape Restoration \$ 16,660.00 \$ -	02030	Speedy Gonzalez	Delective Denity	¥ 0,000.		- 4	-	*	3,000.00	10%	-₽	. <u>-</u>		600.00	3	600.00	₽	60.00	⇒_	-	*	540.00	+*	5,460.00
Decision S 16,660.00 S	1																							
Fence Masters, 22040 S Cotage GrAve, Chop Hs, Protection S 21,752.00 S - S 17,702.00 \$ 17,702.00 \$ 1,7702.00 \$ 1,	02450			\$ 16.660.0	0.5 -	\$	-	\$	16 660 00	0%	\$	-	\$	_	5		\$		\$	_	\$	_	e	16 660 00
Grv Ave, Chgo His, Fence / Tree \$21,762.00 \$ - \$ 21,752.00 81% \$ - \$ 17,702.00 \$ 1,770.20 \$ 1,770.20 \$ - \$ 15,991.80 \$ 5,820.20 05050 sub to let Structural Steel \$ 5,000.00 \$ - \$ 5,000.00 \$ - \$ 5,000.00 \$ - \$ 5,000.00 \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ 5,000.00 \$ 5,820.20 \$ \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ 5,820.20 \$ \$ 5,820.20 \$ \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ 5,820.20 \$ \$ 5,820.20 \$ \$ 5,820.20 \$ \$ 5,820.20 \$ \$ 5,820.20 \$ \$ \$		Fence Masters,				Ť	•••••	Ť	10,000,00		Ť		۳.		Ť	-	Ť		Ť		, and a second s		-	10,000,00
022750 IL 60411 Protection \$ 21,752.00 \$ - \$ 17,702.00 \$ 17,702.00 \$ 1,770			(T																			~		
D5050 sub to let Structural Steel \$ 5,000.00 \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ 5,000.00 \$ 5,000.00 \$ - \$ 5,000.00 \$ 10,040.00 \$ \$ - \$ \$ 5,000.00 \$ 25,708.00 \$ - \$ 10,040.00 \$ \$ 5,000.00 \$ 25,708.00 \$ 25,708.00 \$ 25,708.00 \$ 25,708.00<	02750			\$ 21,752.	00 s -	\$	-	\$	21,752.00	81%	\$	-	\$	17,702.00	s	17,702.00	\$	1,770.20	\$	-	\$	15.931.80	\$	5.820.20
Jade Carpentry Contractors, 145 Bernice Dr, Bensenville, IL Rough Carpentry \$ 10,040.00 \$ <																					Ť		Ť	0,020.20
Jade Carpentry Contractors, 145 Bernice Dr, Bensenville, IL Rough Carpentry \$ 10,040.00 \$ <																					ļ			
Contractors, 145 Bernice Dr, Bensenville, IL Rough Carpentry \$ 10,040.00 \$ - \$	05050		Structural Steel	\$ 5,000.	00\$-	\$	-	\$	5,000.00	0%	\$	•	\$	-	\$		\$		\$	-	\$		\$	5,000.00
Bernice Dr, Bensenville, IL Rough Carpentry \$ 10,040.00 \$																								
M.W. Powell Company, 3445 S Lawndale, Chyo, IL M.W. Powell Company, 3445 S M.W. Powell Company, 3445 S S - S S <		Bemice Dr,																			ŀ			
Company, 3445 S Lawndale, Chgo, IL Roofing \$ 387,500.00 \$ - \$ - \$ 387,500.00 \$ - \$ 257,080.00	06050	Bensenville, IL	Rough Carpentry	\$ 10,040.	xx	\$	-	\$	10,040.00	0%	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$		\$	-	\$		\$	10,040.00
Lawndale, Chgo, IL Roofing \$ 387,500.00 \$ - \$ - \$ 387,500.00 66% \$ - \$ 257,080.00 \$ 257,080.00 \$ 25,708.00 \$ - \$ 231,372.00 \$ 156,128.00 07190 60623 Roofing \$ 387,500.00 \$ - \$ - \$ 387,500.00 66% \$ - \$ 257,080.00 \$ 25,708.00 \$ - \$ 231,372.00 \$ 156,128.00 07950 sub to let Joint Sealants \$ 6,000.00 \$ - \$ - \$ 6,000.00 0% \$ - \$ - \$ 6,000.00 Market Contracting Services, 4201 W 36th St, Chgo, IL energy - - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ 6,000.00															ŀ									
07950 sub to let Joint Sealants \$ 6,000.00 \$ - \$ - \$ 6,000.00 0% \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$		Lawndale, Chgo, IL																				•		
Market Contracting Services, 4201 W 36th St, Chgo, IL servera	07190	60623	Roofing	\$ 387,500.	<u>xo</u> \$ -	\$	-	\$	387,500.00	66%	\$	-	\$	257,080.00	\$	257,080.00	\$	25,708.00	\$	-	\$	231,372.00	\$	156,128.00
Market Contracting Services, 4201 W 36th St, Chgo, IL servera	1																				ľ			
Market Contracting Services, 4201 W 36th St, Chgo, IL servera		1											Ι.						1					
Services, 4201 W 36th St, Chgo, IL screaze	07950			\$ 6,000.1	- \$ 00	\$	-	\$	6,000.00	0%	\$	-	\$	^	\$	•	\$	•	\$	-	\$	-	\$	6,000.00
		Services, 4201 W			1										ĺ							-		
	09050		Gypsum Board	\$ 26,025.	0 \$ -	\$		\$	26,025.00	10%	\$	-	\$	2,602,00	\$	2,602.00	\$	260.20	s	-	\$	2,341.80	\$	23,683,20

	MS Sebastian Painting, 6228 N Rockwell St Chgo, IL 60659	Painting	\$	1,800.00	\$ _	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ _	\$	_	\$ -	\$ -	\$	1,800.00
	Katco Development, 415 S William St, Mt Prospect IL 60056	Plumbing	\$	13,974.00	\$ -	\$-	\$ 13,974.00	60%	\$ 	\$ 8,384.00	\$ 8,384.0	0 \$	838.40	\$ -	\$ 7,545.60	\$	6,428.40
	Valade Heating & Cooling, Box 883, Lansing, IL 60438	HVAC	s	10,500.00	\$ -	\$-	\$ 10,500.00	34%	\$ -	\$ 3,574.00	\$ 3,574.0	0\$	357.40	\$ -	\$ 3,216.60	\$	7,283.40
SUBTOTA	L page1		\$	525,280.00	\$ _	\$-	\$ 525,280.00		\$ -	\$ 305,965.00	\$ 305,965.0	0 \$	30,596.50	\$-	\$ 275,368.50	\$ 2	249,911.50

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$ 746,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$ 391,202.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$ -	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$ 39,120.20
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$ 746,000.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$ 352,081.80
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$ -	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$ -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$ 746,000.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$ 352,081.80
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$ 393,918.20

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

attorney's tee.	\sim		
Name	Tedd A. Bloom		
Title	Authorized Repr		
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this	30TH	Day of
Mit		June-18	
Notary Public My Commission expires	JUN 2 3 2020		
	OFFICIAL SEAL ALLISON E SHRAGAL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/23/20		